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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
Petition of PECO Energy Company   : 
for Approval of an Energy Efficiency and  : Docket No.:  M-2015-2515691 
Conservation Plan     :      
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day, December 24, 2015, served copies of the 
Interrogatories, Set I of CAUSE-PA, as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 
52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

 
VIA EMAIL and/or FIRST CLASS MAIL

 
Romulo L. Diaz, Esquire 
Jack Garfinkle, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com  
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com  
 
Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire 
Morgan Lewis and Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19103 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com  
adecusatis@morganlewis.com  
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com  
 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Darryl Lawrence, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
lburge@paoca.org  
dlawrence@paoca.org  
 
 
 

 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 N. 2nd Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
etriscari@pa.gov  
 
J. Barry Davis, Esquire 
City of Philadelphia 
Law Department 
1515 Arch Street, 15th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA   19102 
j.barry.davis@phila.gov  
 
Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire 
Barry A. Naum, Esquire 
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA   17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
(Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and 
Sam’s East, Inc.) 
 
Heather M. Langeland, Esquire 
PennFuture 
200 First Avenue, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA   15222 
langeland@pennfuture.org  
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Charis Mincavabe, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17108-1166 
cmincavage@mwn.com  
abakare@mwn.com  
(PAIEUG) 

 
Carl R. Shultz, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
cshultz@eckertseamans.com  
(Comverge, Inc.) 

 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted,  
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA   

 
Patrick Cicero, PA ID 309014 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-9486 
pulp@palegalaid.net 

 
Dated: December 24, 2015 




